## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

FI	LE	D	
SEP	151	995	
NOEL K. DESSAINT CLERK SUPREME COURT BY			

In the matter of the appointment of an	)	BY
Associate Presiding Judge for	)	Administrative Order
Mohave County	)	No. 9548
•	)	<del></del>

Rule 1 of the Uniform Rules of Practice of the Superior Court of Arizona and Arizona Supreme Court Administrative Order No. 93-30 provide that the Presiding Judge of the Superior Court may appoint an Associate Presiding Judge to act during the absence or unavailability of the Presiding Judge. Mohave County Presiding Judge Gary R. Pope selected the Honorable Leonard C. Langford to serve as Associate Presiding Judge in Mohave County.

IT IS ORDERED that the selection of the Honorable Leonard C. Langford to serve as Associate Presiding Judge in Mohave County is approved. Judge Langford shall serve at the pleasure of the Presiding Judge and shall exercise and discharge all powers and duties of the Presiding Judge.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this appointment shall be effective as of September 8, 1993, nunc pro tunc.

Dated this 15th day of September, 1995.

STANLEY O'. FELDMAN Chief Justice